Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 4, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER
HERNANDEZ, Alex
BAKER, Will
LACKEY, Vahn
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan
SCHMIDT, Kent
ADVINCULA, Jarren
BURRESS, Drew
KERCE, Carson
ROGERS, Drew
DANIEL, Caleb

NEISES, Tyler
COUPET, Nathanael
DEE, Michael
BROSIUS, Parker
HARTWELL, Judson
STEPHENSON, Dominic
LEWIS, Coleman
BROWN, Cade
Others

Totals

Opponents

LOB - Team (129), Opp (94). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (11). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER

BLAKELY, Jackson
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri
LOY, Dylan

SHADEK, Justin
MCKEE, Tate
UNDERWOOD, Cooper
PATEL, Mason

LANKIE, Jake
MCKELVEY, Adam
BUURSEMA, Porter
BALLARD, Carson
BARFIELD, Brett
GAUDETTE, Caden
SPIVEY, Caden
WILLCOX, Charlie
VICENS, Jamie
CAMPBELL, Kayden
Totals

Opponents

Record: 12-1
GP-GS | AB
12-12 42
13-12 42
i13=13 47
13-13 48

5=5 15
13-13 54
13-13 51
13-13 41
13-10 34
12-11 41

2-0 3

6-1 9

5-0 4

11-0 8

3-0 4

3-0 4

7-1 15

5-0 6

- | 468

- | 408

=

B

N

N

(SN
\

=

=

PR NRPER R R
OO OO0 OO

NOOOORrREFr OOOo

N
1
NR POOOOOOOOoOOo

>
)

NWWWwHs BN

9] NBANNMNBRWON

WWHhWWAU WW W WW

[

Home: 10-1 Away: 2-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0
Extralnn: 1-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0

H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG| BB HP K GDP OB% | SF SH
22 2 0 2 4 14 29 .690 8 3 7 0 604| 0
19 8 0 0 8 16 27 .643 14 2 3 1 574 | 3
22 3 0 4 7 20 36 .766 12 2 7 0 574 0
21 6 1 5 12 20 44 917 10 3 16 2 557 1|0
6 2 0 0 2 5 8 .533 8 2 3 1 615] 1
21 0 0 3 3 18 30 .556 8 3 4 1 .492| 0
19 6 1 2 9 10 33 .647 13 3 5 1 522 ] 0
15 8 1 0 9 8 25 .610 11 2 5 3 519 0
12 1 0 4 5 18 25 .735 4 4 10 0 465| 1
14 5 0 3 8 9 28 .683 6 3 11 2 442 2
2 0 0 0 O 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .750| O
5 0 0 1 1 7 8 .889 0 1 3 0 545| 1
2 0 0 0 O 1 2 .500 1 0 2 0 600| O
4 2 0 1 3 11 9 1.125 4 0 1 0 615( 1
2 0 0 0 O 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0O 600| O
2 01 0 1 8 4 1.000 0 1 2 0 .600| O
5 0 0 0 O 3 5 .333 3 0 5 0 4441 0
1 0 0 0 O 1 1 .167 2 1 3 0 4441 0
192 4 25 165 318 679|106 30 88 11 .535| 9
97 0 49 134 .328 42 12 136 5 .325| 2
S CG SHO sv| H R ER BB K| WHIP| 2B 3B
1 0 0 O 5 0 0 2 14| 1.00 0 O
1 0 0 O 6 2 2 0 8| 0.62 1 0
2 0 0 O 11 3 3 2 18 | 1.00 1 0
1 0 0 0 5 4 2 4 10| 1.29 3 0
3 0 0O O 12 6 6 6 15| 1.35 2 0
3 0 0O O 7 6 6 4 8| 1.38 1 0
2 0 0 O 13 7 7 3 8| 1.92 5 0
0O O 0 1 4 1 0 1 10| 0.83 1 0
0O O 0 O 1 0 0 1 71 0.60 1 0
0 O 0 O 1 0 0 4 71 1.25 0O O
0O O 0 O 4 2 1 1 3| 1.50 2 0
0O O 0 O 5 1 1 0 3| 1.50 0 O
0O O 0 O 2 2 2 0 6| 0.43 0 O
0O O 0 1 5 3 3 6 9 1.83 1 O
0O O 0 O 9 7 5 3 3| 2.25 1 0
0O O 0 O 3 4 3 3 5] 2.25 0 O
0O O 0 O 4 4 4 2 2] 2.00 3 0
0 0o 2 97 52 45 42 136 129|122 O
0 0o 1 192 178 163 106 88| 299 |43 4
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.077
.308
333
133
227
.333
.273
.364
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18-20
19-24

AVG | wP
192
171
.220
.208
245
241
.382
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FLD%
.982
941
.986
.909

1.000
1.000
.905
.925
.973
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.800
.938
.964
.968
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PB - Team(2): LACKEY, Vahn (1) ;ROGERS, Drew (1) , Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team(3): UNDERWOOD, Cooper (2) ;PATEL, Mason (1) , Opp (3). SBA/ATT - ROGERS, Drew (10-15) ;LACKEY,
Vahn (9-9) ;WILLCOX, Charlie (1-1) ;ANGELAKOS, Dimitri (1-1) .
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Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Mar 4, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
SCHMIDT, Kent 25 24 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
DANIEL, Caleb 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COUPET, Nathanael 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ADVINCULA, Jarren 30 10 20 0 1.000 4 0 0 0 0
STEPHENSON, Dominic 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROSIUS, Parker 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DEE, Michael 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
NEISES, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
WILLCOX, Charlie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
BALLARD, Carson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HARTWELL, Judson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
LEWIS, Coleman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GAUDETTE, Caden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BLAKELY, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
PATEL, Mason 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SHADEK, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LOY, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
CAMPBELL, Kayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BUURSEMA, Porter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LACKEY, Vahn 74 67 6 1 .986 0 9 0 1.000 1
HERNANDEZ, Alex 58 51 3 1 .982 3 0 0 0 0
ROGERS, Drew 74 68 4 2 973 0 10 5 .667 1
BAKER, Will 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 0 0
KERCE, Carson 40 15 22 3 .925 4 0 0 0 0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan 22 3 17 2 .909 0 0 0 0 0
BURRESS, Drew 21 16 3 2 .905 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Cade 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 0 0
MCKEE, Tate 5 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0
VICENS, Jamie 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 445 324 105 16 .964 5 19 5 792 2
Opponents 436 300 122 14 968 ( 11 18 2 .900 2
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